

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 27494 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36685 OF 2024**

Ashok Narayan Kompelli

... Petitioner/Applicant

**V/s.**

Maharashtra Housing and Area  
Development Authority (MHADA) and Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh with Gaurav Gupte i/b. Jeetendra Ranawat for the  
Petitioner

Mr. P.G. Lad with Ms. Sayli Apte and Shreya Shah for Respondents - MHADA

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> January 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1) Mr. Lad, learned Advocate appearing for the Respondents seeks  
time to file a reply. At his request, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )