

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2025

Ashok Narayan Kompelli ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Maharashtra Housing and Area  
Development Authority (MHADA) ...Respondent

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh i/b. Jeetendra Ranawat for Petitioner.  
Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Sayali Apte, Anjali Maskar for Respondent MHADA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Lad, the learned Counsel for MHADA informed the Court that the affidavit in reply would be served on the Advocate for the Petitioner on or before 4<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
2. Let the proceedings be adjourned to 8<sup>th</sup> October 2025 (HOB).

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)