

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 2846 of 2025

Ashok Narayan Kompelli ... Petitioner
V/s.
MHADA and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh (on V.C.) i/b. Jeetendra Ranawat for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwajeet Sawant, Sr. Advocate a/w. Aparna Kalathil for respondents-MHADA.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner rejoinder is permitted to be filed in the office within a period of one week. List the petition on **10th June 2026**.

2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)